PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5572327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 048876 Frame 0024. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SSCOR, INC.	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFF REHMAN	
Street Address:	3419 W. 111TH DRIVE	
City:	WESTMINSTER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7938794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-785-8070

Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BILLY A. ROBBINS - KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 EAST UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70212-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BILLY A. ROBBINS
SIGNATURE:	/Billy A. Robbins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASG COVER and CORRECTED ASG Pat 7938794#page1.tif source=ASG COVER and CORRECTED ASG Pat 7938794#page2.tif source=ASG COVER and CORRECTED ASG Pat 7938794#page3.tif

PATENT 505525522 REEL: 049473 FRAME: 0768

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SSCOR, INC.	04/10/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFF REHMAN
Street Address:	4501 JESSICA DRIVE
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	90065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7938794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-785-8070

Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BILLY A. ROBBINS - KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70212-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BILLY A. ROBBINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Billy A. Robbins/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4-10-19 ASG 7,938,794#page1.tif source=4-10-19 ASG 7,938,794#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049473 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SSCOR, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 11064 Randall Street, Sun Valley, California 91352, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,938,794, issued May 10, 2011, for AIRWAY SUCTION SPOON; and

WHEREAS, JEFF REHMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3419 W. 111th Drive, Westminster, Colorado 80031 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SSCOR, INC., does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said JEFF REHMAN, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the U.S. Letters Patent 7,938,794 granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention as well as the right to sue for patent infringement and retain any and all damages awarded therefor.

Executed this 13 Tr day of June, 2019.

SSCOR, INC.

By:

Samuel D. Say, President

PATENT REEL: 049473 FRAME: 0770

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Las Angeles On Tune 13, 2019 before me, Angeles Date personally appeared	danik Andy Khacheryan , Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer I D. Say Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are wiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
ANDRAHIK ANDY KHACHERYAN	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2259018 My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2022	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Title	Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 049473 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 06/14/2019